

San Gabriel Mission High School 254 So. Santa Anita Street San Gabriel, CA 91776

Main Office: 626/282-3181 Ext.102 Athletic Department: 626/282-3181x106 Fax: 626/282-4209 baoverley@sgmhs.org

Contract of Agreement

This Agreement is entered into this ______day of ______ by and between San Gabriel Mission High School Booster Club, 254 S. Santa Anita Street, CA 91776, hereinafter referred to as the **School** and _______ hereinafter referred to as the **DJ**.

The parties agree as follows:

- The DJ shall furnish the school for the Event hereinafter described, a complete musical, organization or entertainment know as <u>"Battle of the DJ's"</u> consisting of one me members and a helper, herein hereinafter referred to as the Group.
- The Event, for which the Group shall perform, is the <u>"Battle of the DJ's</u>, which shall take place at San Gabriel Mission High School on <u>October 11, 2013</u> from <u>7:00 pm</u> to <u>11:00 pm</u>.

The DJ shall:

- a. Be responsible to arrive in attire and personal appearance suitable for the event.
- b. Supply and furnish all necessary musical arrangements and be responsible for the property of others.
- c. Have and exercise exclusive control of oneself and helper to insure that conduct in words and actions shall be in proper good taste for the Event. The DJ shall not permit the use of alcoholic beverages by oneself or helper at any time during the event. The DJ shall not permit the use of dialogue, material of script by oneself which in the opinion of the School is unsuitable for the audience attending the Event. The DJ shall not permit any illegal act by oneself or helper at any time during the Event.
- d. The DJ shall arrive to set up at 6:45 to begin promptly at 7:30.

4. The School shall:

- a. Pay cash prizes for the 1st and 2nd place DJ's of the Event and the San Gabriel Mission High School shall accept in full payment, for the performance of the DJ the total sum of <u>\$25.00</u> as agreed upon. Entry fee needs to be received by the school no later than **October 4, 2013.** Cash, Check or Money Order are acceptable. Make checks payable to San Gabriel Mission High School.
- b. Shall determine the compliance of the DJ's attire and personal appearance as agreed upon prior to performance at the Event, which determinable shall be final and conclusive.
- c. Reserve the right to terminate the performance of the DJ or any individual member thereof at any time, when in its sole judgment, the conduct or performance of the DJ is improper for the Event.
- d. Issues 1 pass for the assistant to the DJ.
- e. Control the volume in compliance with San Gabriel City Noise Control laws.
- 5. In the event of non-compliance by the DJ, or his assistant with any of the provisions set forth above, the School may withhold the DJ from the competition.

DJ Printed Name

DJ "Stage Name"

DJ Signature

DJ's Parent Printed Name

DJ's Parent Signature

Cell Phone/Home Phone Number

Betty Ann Overley/ Vice-Principal Athletic Director/GAA Moderator

Date Contract Received.